
U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD 
OFFICE OF SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER 

ELECTY TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, 
132 KV LALKUAN S/S, GHAZIABAD 

E-nmail: setgzbaupptcl.org& sctgzb@gmail.com Tel. No.: 0120-2866806 

NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER Uploading Date:- 18.12.2021 
E-tender in two parts (covers), part-1 (cover-1) and Part-11 (cover-2) are invited for works as per details given in following table. 

Cover-I of bid shall contain Tender Fee, carnest money, prequalification details, technical and commercial terms and conditions and 

photo copies of GST and labour cess registration, PAN of Proprictor/Firm, Account Statements, Cover-2 shall contain price bid only. 
SI. Item/work Tender EMD (Rs.) Scheduled Scheduled Cost of tender documents 
No. Reference. No. including GST (Rs.) date & time date and time 

of submission of opening of 

of bids Part-I 

FOR SURVEY WORK OF 02 
NO. 132 KV BAYS AND ITS 

T-60/ETC/GZB/21-22 590/- (Five Hundred 

Ninety only) (Non 
1000/- Up to 30.12.2021 
One 30.12.2021 at 3:00 hrs. 

ASSOCIATED 132 KV LINES Thousand by 11:00 hrs. 
only) 

refundable/ 
FROM 
UPPTCL/WUPPTCL S/S FOR 
PROPOSED 
RAILWAY TSS S/S AS 

ANY 
adjustable) 

132/25KV 

DEMANDED BY RAILWAY 
UNDER ETD-II 
GHAZIABAD. 

The tender Part-1 (Commercial) & Part-2 (Financial) can only be submitted by the bidder via online uploading of documents in 
the PDF format only through procurement website www.etender.up.nic.in. 
. Cost of tender fee against tender document shall be credited directly to the account of Executive Engineer (A), ETC, 

Ghaziabad through "NEFT"/"RTGS" Transactions. 
Earnest Money is to be deposited directly to the account of Executive Engineer (A), ETC, Ghaziabad, through "NEFT"/ 

"RTGS" transactions. 
3. The bid of Firms, without above mentioned Digital transaction against the purchase of tender documents and Earnest Money 

(EMD) shall be rejected outright. 
The Full Account Details of Executive Engineer (A), ETC, Ghaziabad is given as below:- 

a. Account Holder Name EE (A) ETC UPPTCL GHAZIABAD 

b. Account Number :0180002100030346 
c. Bank Name Punjab National Bank 
d. Braneh Detail G.T. Road Ghaziabad (UP) - 201001 

e. IFSC Code :PUNBOO18000
The receipt of such digital transactions against "Tender Fe Cost" and "Earnest Money" in form of UTR No. 5, 

Transaction No. must be signed by the authorized signatory of Bank Issuer representative & also duly signed by the bidder 

along with their bank information's comprising of account number and account holder name etc. 

The receipt of digital transaction against tender cost in fornm of UTR No./Transaction No. dully signed by bidder shall also 

be intimated by bidder on e-mail (selyzb@ymail.com or setgzba upptcl.org) before bid submission end date and time. 

7. Such digital transactions receipts as described in at SI. No.5, together with prequalification details, technical and commercial

terms and conditions and photocopies of PAN of Proprietor/ Firm, Income tax returns, GST and labour cess registration, 
Declaration "Schedule C", to be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of Rs. 10/- with a revenue stamp of Rs. 1/- affixed 

6. 

shall have to be uploaded as a Cover-1 of Tender part-1 in the PDF format. 
8. Financial Bid containing price only shall have to be uploaded as a Cover-2 of Tender Part-2 in the PDF format. 

9. After evaluation of Part-I of tender, the date and time for opening of Part-II will be uploaded at the Website: 

www.etender.up.nic.in 
10. No documents (Part-1 & Part-2) of any of the Firm's shall be accepted in Hard-copies (i.e. other than online uploaded in 

digitally pdf format) through any means either by post or personal by this office. 
11. Please visit website www.etender.up.nic.in for any other corections/amendments/ modifications/ extensions till the date of 

submission of tender and thereafter. 
12. Superintending Engineer, Electy. Trans. Circle , Ghaziabad reserves the right to accept or reject any offer without 

assigning any reason. 

13. Dispute if any, shall be under jurisdiction of Ghaziabad Distriet Court ilgkAtU TA Not Verified 
"Save Electricity in the interest of the Nation" 

Digitally signed by SANJAY KUMAR GUPTA 
Date: 2021.12.18 13:22: IST 

Location: Uttar Pradeshup 
SUPERINTENDING F_INEER 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

